Centre Foundation Grants 2020

Grantee Grant Amount
3 Dots Downtown $ 58,756
4-H Clubs of Centre County $ 1,155
Aaronsburg Civic Club $ 4,281
Acoustic Brew Coffeehouse, Inc. $ 1,633
ACRES Project $ 64,436
Aids Resource Alliance Inc $ 3,619
Allegheny Lutheran Social Services $ 18,765
Alpha Fire Company $ 16,495
Alzheimer's Association, Greater PA Chapter $ 2,844
American Cancer Society $ 31,131
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention $ 1,515
American Heart Association $ 2,858
American Lung Association $ 2,858
American Philatelic Society $ 909
American Red Cross, Centre Communities $ 35,371
Appalachian Food Works $ 4,135
Arc of Centre County $ 9,717
The Arc of Delaware County $ 1,500
Arietta Women's Ensemble $ 2,018
Art Alliance Of Central Pennsylvania $ 24,421
Bald Eagle Area School District $ 2,561
Bellefonte Art Museum for Centre County $ 27,961
Bellefonte Community Band $ 1,292
Bellefonte Historical And Cultural Association $ 3,940
Bellefonte Historical Railroad Society $ 1,961
Bestwick Foundation $ 1,287
Bethany Christian Services $ 4,116
Bloomsburg University of Pennsylvania $ 3,312
Boalsburg Heritage Museum Association $ 4,901
Bob Perks Cancer Assistance Fund $ 25,111
Boston College $ 1,000
Boy Scouts Of America Juniata Valley Council $ 85,913
Bridge of Hope Centre County $ 14,267
Camp Kesem Central PA $ 355
Catholic Charities, Inc. of the Diocese of Altoona-Johnstown $ 4,234
Center for Alternatives in Community Justice $ 16,052
Center of Geriatric Nursing Excellence at Penn State $ 3,140
Central PA Community Action, Inc. $ 3,869
Central Pennsylvania Christian Institute $ 100
Central Pennsylvania Festival of the Arts $ 49,584



Central Pennsylvania Institute of Science and Technology $ 3,935
Central Pennsylvania July 4th, Inc. $ 1,062
Centre Bulldogs Football Team, Inc. $ 237
Centre Care Inc. $ 6,099
Centre County Farmland Trust $ 9,429
Centre County Federation Of Public Libraries $ 10,415
Centre County Historical Society $ 45,195
Centre County Housing And Land Trust $ 5,271
Centre County Library and Historical Museum $ 27,577
Centre County PAWS $ 87,915
Centre County United Way $ 25,200
Centre County Young Life $ 13,802
Centre County Youth Service Bureau $ 48,299
Centre Crest Auxiliary $ 20,291
Centre Foundation $ 23,182
Centre Hall Area Branch Library Association $ 1,103
Centre Helps $ 24,389
Centre HomeCare, Inc. $ 15,730
Centre LGBTQA Support Network $ 7,033
Centre Lifelink Emergency Medical Services Inc $ 33,760
Centre Region Down Syndrome Society $ 2,102
Centre Region Parks and Recreation Authority $ 13,314
Centre Safe $ 117,902
Centre Volunteers In Medicine $ 182,561
Centre Wildlife Care $ 50,361
CentreBike $ 5,775
Centred Basketball $ 460
CentrePeace, Inc. $ 5,991
Centreville United Methodist Church $ 5,000
Chabad of Penn State $ 364
Child Development & Family Council Of Centre County $ 7,993
Church of the Good Shepherd $ 2,500
City Chapel $ 500
Claremont McKenna College $ 792
ClearWater Conservancy of Central Pennsylvania $ 70,773
Colorado Mountain College Vail Valley at Edwards $ 3,035
CommonFood, Inc $ 30,894
Community College of Allegheny County $ 2,067
Community Diversity Group $ 4,494
Congregation Brit Shalom $ 16,763
Constitution Day Centre Hall Inc. $ 5,213
Cornell University $ 2,055
Council on Foundations $ 2,750



CPI Foundation Inc

Dads' Resource Center

Discovery Space Of Central Pennsylvania Inc
Doctors Without Borders USA

Doing Good with Wood

Downtown Bellefonte, Inc.

Duquesne University

Dyslexia Reading Center of Central Pennsylvania
Earthjustice

Easter Seals Central Pennsylvania

Emily Whitehead Foundation

Emmanuel United Church of Christ

Ethel Beaver Children's Fund
FaithCentre Food Bank

Florida State University

The Flutopia Initiative

Fonda's Foundlings

Food Bank of State College Area
Foxdale Village

Franklin and Marshall College

Friends of Bellefonte Little House
Friends of Golden Pond

Friends of the East Penns Valley Library
Friends of the Library of Philipsburg
Friends of the Pennsylvania Military Museum
Fuel Sxmx Ministry

Girl Scouts In The Heart Of Pennsylvania
Good Shepherd Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

Grace United Methodist Church

Fillmore United Methodist Church

Grove City College

Habitat For Humanity Of Greater Centre County
Halifax Area School District

Hands on Therapeutic Riding Program
Happy Valley Animals in Need

Hartwick College

Historic Bellefonte, Inc

Home Nursing Agency Foundation

Hope Fund Of Penns Valley

Hope's Dream Rescue and Sanctuary
House Of Care Inc

Housing Transitions Inc

P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P B P P P P P P P P P PP P P PP P P P P P hHh

473
336
68,417
7,439
1,180
11,695
175
14,058
7,439
28,475
1,255
3,568
642
38,947
500
305
9,914
151,771
24,388
1,219
1,615
7,123
4,789
1,860
11,902
3,200
6,594
3,348
2,754
500
3,240
1,000
9,470
505
9,133
3,874
3,160
4,834
410
15,426
7,905
30,294
65,481



Howard Fire Company

The Hundred Cat Foundation Inc
Indiana University of Pennsylvania
Interfaith Human Services Inc

Jana Marie Foundation

The Jared Box Project

JCC Nursery School

Kent State University

Kevin Cozadd Ministries, Inc

Krislund Camp and Conference Center
Leadership Centre County

Lemont Village Association

Liberty Baptist Church of Blanchard
Lock Haven University

Lycoming College

Mach One SRS Team

The Makery of Central Pennsylvania
March of Dimes Foundation

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center
Miscellaneous Scholarships & Awards
Mid-State Literacy Council, Inc
MidPenn Legal Services Inc
Milesburg United Methodist Church
Misericordia University

The Mommy Shoppe

Moshannon Valley Emergency Medical Services
Mount Aloysius

Mount Nittany Conservancy

Mount Nittany Health Foundation
Mountain Top Fire Company
Mountaintop Swimming Pool Assoc.
Mt. Nittany United Methodist Church
Music Academy

Myasthenia Gravis Foundation of America
The Nature Conservancy

New Leaf Initiative

The Next Stage, Inc.

Nittany Amateur Radio Club

Nittany Beagle Rescue

Nittany Christian School

Nittany Greyhounds

Nittany Highland Pipe Band

Nittany Knights

P P B P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P B P P P P P P P P P PP P P PP P P P P P PP

13,837
23,820
1,000
45,341
28,733
3,837
3,034
800
500
3,666
14,174
5,549
2,633
4,000
257
502
2,440
2,872
27,445
18,774
26,999
4,524
209
15,000
2,757
3,000
2,543
9,052
61,294
4,360
5,127
159
13,979
6,737
7,478
4,698
8,368
3,899
11,279
7,838
35,633
159
4,462



Nittany Mountain Biking Association
Nittany Performing Arts Centre
Nittany Valley Figure Skating Club
Nittany Valley Little League
Nittany Valley Symphony Inc
Nittany Valley Youth Basketball
North Central Sight Services, Inc.
North Shore Animal League

NPR

O-An Zendo

Oberlin College

Ohio University

One Dog at A Time ODAAT

Our Children's Center

Out of the Cold: Centre County
PA Association for Sustainable Agriculture
Park Forest Preschool

Patton Township

Paul Smith's College

Penn State Altoona

Penn State Athletics

Penn State Hillel

Penn State School of Music

Penn State University

Penn State University-Osher Lifelong Learning Institute

Penn State-Shaver's Creek Environmental Center
Penns Valley Area Historical Museum Association
Penns Valley Conservation Association

Penns Valley Education Foundation

Penns Valley Emergency Medical Services

Penns Valley Youth Center

Pennsylvania Chamber Orchestra

Pennsylvania College of Technology
Pennsylvania Music Educators Association
Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation
Pennsylvania Prison Society, Centre County Chapter
Pennsylvania Recreation and Park Society, Inc.
Pennsylvania State Animal Response Team
Performing Arts School of Central Pennsylvania
Pets Come First Inc

Philipsburg Historical Foundation

Philipsburg Revitalization Corporation
Philipsburg-Osceola Area Educational Foundation

P P P P P P P P P A P P P N P P P P P P B PP P P P P P P P P P P P PP P P PP P hHh

3,098
7,951
4,158
4,171
52,346
1,211
42,899
642
7,439
2,881
542
1,000
6,005
6,527
55,154
2,062
55,624
12,743
3,550
5,189
500
481
487
76,894
8,229
505
1,321
22,265
702
6,864
50,111
18,904
16,524
637
975
2,015
1,159
1,733
24,500
37,499
5,799
5,000
839



PICCC Private Industry Council of Centre County
Pixie Dust Wishes

Planned Parenthood Federation of America
Planned Parenthood Keystone

Pleasant Gap Fire Company #1

Pleasant Gap United Methodist Church
Prairie View A&M University

Pregnancy Resource Clinic

Princeton University

Reliance Fire Company 1

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Rescue Our Furry Friends

Rhoneymeade, Inc.

Ridgelines Inc

Rising Hope Therapeutic Riding Center
Rock Hill School at Linden Hall

The Roland Curtin Foundation for the Preservation of Eagle Furnace

Ronald McDonald House of Danville, Inc.
The Rowland Theatre

Salem Lutheran Church

The Salvation Army

Schlow Centre Region Library

Schlow Library Foundation Inc

School of Living

The Seeing Eye Inc

Setebaid Services, Inc.

Shippensburg University Foundation
Sierra Club Foundation

Sight Loss Support Group of Central Pennsylvania
Skills Foundation

Skills Of Central Pennsylvania Inc
Slippery Rock University

South Hills School of Business and Technology
Special Olympics Pennsylvania, Inc.
Spring Creek Chapter Trout Unlimited
Spring Creek Presbyterian Church

St. Andrew's Episcopal Church

St. John the Evangelist Catholic School
St. John's Episcopal Church

St. Johns Lutheran Church

St. Joseph's Catholic Academy

St. Paul AME Church

St. Paul Lutheran Church

P P N P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P B P P P P P P P P P P PP P PP P P PP P hH P

15,005
12,594
7,439
150
6,737
10,105
1,000
595
1,165
1,674
16,000
350
16,030
9,863
6,788
5,460
2,966
2,842
20,531
515
13,823
38,203
77,919
539
15,707
870
45,000
7,439
17,102
4,269
1,598
1,500
74,881
728
9,625
3,097
13,695
10,975
9,862
636
7,846
1,833
40,611



St. Paul's United Methodist Church

St. Thomas Lutheran Church

St. Thomas of Canterbury Anglican Church
St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store

State College Area Meals on Wheels

State College Area Roller Derby

State College Area School District

State College Area School District Education Foundation
State College Choral Society

State College Community Land Trust
State College Community Theatre Inc
State College Friends School

State College Lions Club Foundation

State College Music Boosters

State College Presbyterian Church

State College SDA Church

State of Hope Foundation Inc

State Theatre Inc

Strawberry Fields Inc

Susquehanna Conference Camp and Retreat Ministry
Susquehanna University

Taproot Kitchen

Team Faith Racing Ministries

Team Ream Foundation

Tempest Productions Inc

Temple University

Ten Thousand Villages of Central PA
Tides Inc

Tom Tudek Memorial Park Trust

Travis Roy Foundation

Tri-Municipal Park Inc.

TriYoga of Central Pennsylvania
Tyrone-Snyder Public Library

United Nations Association of Centre County
United States Military Academy at West Point
University of Colorado: Boulder

University of lllinois Urbana Champaign
University of Pittsburgh

University of Toronto

University of Utah

Vanderbilt University

Volunteer Centre County

Wake Forest University

P P P P P P P P P A P P P N P P P P P P B PP P P P P P P P P P P P PP P P PP P hHh

22,736
3,992
5,785

14,633

87,035
7,653

43,467

12,358

24,848

13,417
5,175

16,741

324
1,596

16,066
3,500
1,739

42,129

42,951
1,000

300
6,265
2,000
2,309
1,298

16,092

12,839

15,689
2,888

300
808
12,723
119
596
12,000
552
2,175
3,406
727
396
1,000
4,501
2,175



WeConservePA $ 156
West Virginia University $ 10,000
Western Fairfax Christian Ministries $ 2,000
Wildlife for Everyone $ 2,918
WPSU $ 8,439
YMCA Of Centre County $ 43,582
Zion Lutheran Church of Boalsburg $ 4,567




