Centre Foundation Grants 2020			
Grantee	G	Grant Amount	
3 Dots Downtown	\$	58,756	
4-H Clubs of Centre County	\$	1,155	
Aaronsburg Civic Club	\$	4,281	
Acoustic Brew Coffeehouse, Inc.	\$	1,633	
ACRES Project	\$	64,436	
Aids Resource Alliance Inc	\$	3,619	
Allegheny Lutheran Social Services	\$	18,765	
Alpha Fire Company	\$	16,495	
Alzheimer's Association, Greater PA Chapter	\$	2,844	
American Cancer Society	\$	31,131	
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention	\$	1,515	
American Heart Association	\$	2,858	
American Lung Association	\$	2,858	
American Philatelic Society	\$	909	
American Red Cross, Centre Communities	\$	35,371	
Appalachian Food Works	\$	4,135	
Arc of Centre County	\$	9,717	
The Arc of Delaware County	\$	1,500	
Arietta Women's Ensemble	\$	2,018	
Art Alliance Of Central Pennsylvania	\$	24,421	
Bald Eagle Area School District	\$	2,561	
Bellefonte Art Museum for Centre County	\$	27,961	
Bellefonte Community Band	\$	1,292	
Bellefonte Historical And Cultural Association	\$	3,940	
Bellefonte Historical Railroad Society	\$	1,961	
Bestwick Foundation	\$	1,287	
Bethany Christian Services	\$	4,116	
Bloomsburg University of Pennsylvania	\$	3,312	
Boalsburg Heritage Museum Association	\$	4,901	
Bob Perks Cancer Assistance Fund	\$	25,111	
Boston College	\$	1,000	
Boy Scouts Of America Juniata Valley Council	\$	85,913	
Bridge of Hope Centre County	\$	14,267	
Camp Kesem Central PA	\$	355	
Catholic Charities, Inc. of the Diocese of Altoona-Johnstown	\$	4,234	
Center for Alternatives in Community Justice	\$	16,052	
Center of Geriatric Nursing Excellence at Penn State	\$	3,140	
Central PA Community Action, Inc.	\$	3,869	
Central Pennsylvania Christian Institute	\$	100	
Central Pennsylvania Festival of the Arts	\$	49,584	

Central Pennsylvania Institute of Science and Technology	\$ 3,935
Central Pennsylvania July 4th, Inc.	\$ 1,062
Centre Bulldogs Football Team, Inc.	\$ 237
Centre Care Inc.	\$ 6,099
Centre County Farmland Trust	\$ 9,429
Centre County Federation Of Public Libraries	\$ 10,415
Centre County Historical Society	\$ 45,195
Centre County Housing And Land Trust	\$ 5,271
Centre County Library and Historical Museum	\$ 27,577
Centre County PAWS	\$ 87,915
Centre County United Way	\$ 25,200
Centre County Young Life	\$ 13,802
Centre County Youth Service Bureau	\$ 48,299
Centre Crest Auxiliary	\$ 20,291
Centre Foundation	\$ 23,182
Centre Hall Area Branch Library Association	\$ 1,103
Centre Helps	\$ 24,389
Centre HomeCare, Inc.	\$ 15,730
Centre LGBTQA Support Network	\$ 7,033
Centre Lifelink Emergency Medical Services Inc	\$ 33,760
Centre Region Down Syndrome Society	\$ 2,102
Centre Region Parks and Recreation Authority	\$ 13,314
Centre Safe	\$ 117,902
Centre Volunteers In Medicine	\$ 182,561
Centre Wildlife Care	\$ 50,361
CentreBike	\$ 5,775
Centred Basketball	\$ 460
CentrePeace, Inc.	\$ 5,991
Centreville United Methodist Church	\$ 5,000
Chabad of Penn State	\$ 364
Child Development & Family Council Of Centre County	\$ 7,993
Church of the Good Shepherd	\$ 2,500
City Chapel	\$ 500
Claremont McKenna College	\$ 792
ClearWater Conservancy of Central Pennsylvania	\$ 70,773
Colorado Mountain College Vail Valley at Edwards	\$ 3,035
CommonFood, Inc	\$ 30,894
Community College of Allegheny County	\$ 2,067
Community Diversity Group	\$ 4,494
Congregation Brit Shalom	\$ 16,763
Constitution Day Centre Hall Inc.	\$ 5,213
Cornell University	\$ 2,055
Council on Foundations	\$ 2,750

CPI Foundation Inc	\$ 473
Dads' Resource Center	\$ 336
Discovery Space Of Central Pennsylvania Inc	\$ 68,417
Doctors Without Borders USA	\$ 7,439
Doing Good with Wood	\$ 1,180
Downtown Bellefonte, Inc.	\$ 11,695
Duquesne University	\$ 175
Dyslexia Reading Center of Central Pennsylvania	\$ 14,058
Earthjustice	\$ 7,439
Easter Seals Central Pennsylvania	\$ 28,475
Emily Whitehead Foundation	\$ 1,255
Emmanuel United Church of Christ	\$ 3,568
Ethel Beaver Children's Fund	\$ 642
FaithCentre Food Bank	\$ 38,947
Florida State University	\$ 500
The Flutopia Initiative	\$ 305
Fonda's Foundlings	\$ 9,914
Food Bank of State College Area	\$ 151,771
Foxdale Village	\$ 24,388
Franklin and Marshall College	\$ 1,219
Friends of Bellefonte Little House	\$ 1,615
Friends of Golden Pond	\$ 7,123
Friends of the East Penns Valley Library	\$ 4,789
Friends of the Library of Philipsburg	\$ 1,860
Friends of the Pennsylvania Military Museum	\$ 11,902
Fuel Sxmx Ministry	\$ 3,200
Girl Scouts In The Heart Of Pennsylvania	\$ 6,594
Good Shepherd Lutheran Church	\$ 3,348
Grace Lutheran Church	\$ 2,754
Grace United Methodist Church	\$ 500
Fillmore United Methodist Church	\$ 3,240
Grove City College	\$ 1,000
Habitat For Humanity Of Greater Centre County	\$ 9,470
Halifax Area School District	\$ 505
Hands on Therapeutic Riding Program	\$ 9,133
Happy Valley Animals in Need	\$ 3,874
Hartwick College	\$ 3,160
Historic Bellefonte, Inc	\$ 4,834
Home Nursing Agency Foundation	\$ 410
Hope Fund Of Penns Valley	\$ 15,426
Hope's Dream Rescue and Sanctuary	\$ 7,905
House Of Care Inc	\$ 30,294
Housing Transitions Inc	\$ 65,481

Howard Fire Company	\$ 13,837
The Hundred Cat Foundation Inc	\$ 23,820
Indiana University of Pennsylvania	\$ 1,000
Interfaith Human Services Inc	\$ 45,341
Jana Marie Foundation	\$ 28,733
The Jared Box Project	\$ 3,837
JCC Nursery School	\$ 3,034
Kent State University	\$ 800
Kevin Cozadd Ministries, Inc	\$ 500
Krislund Camp and Conference Center	\$ 3,666
Leadership Centre County	\$ 14,174
Lemont Village Association	\$ 5,549
Liberty Baptist Church of Blanchard	\$ 2,633
Lock Haven University	\$ 4,000
Lycoming College	\$ 257
Mach One SRS Team	\$ 592
The Makery of Central Pennsylvania	\$ 2,440
March of Dimes Foundation	\$ 2,872
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center	\$ 27,445
Miscellaneous Scholarships & Awards	\$ 18,774
Mid-State Literacy Council, Inc	\$ 26,999
MidPenn Legal Services Inc	\$ 4,524
Milesburg United Methodist Church	\$ 209
Misericordia University	\$ 15,000
The Mommy Shoppe	\$ 2,757
Moshannon Valley Emergency Medical Services	\$ 3,000
Mount Aloysius	\$ 2,543
Mount Nittany Conservancy	\$ 9,052
Mount Nittany Health Foundation	\$ 61,294
Mountain Top Fire Company	\$ 4,360
Mountaintop Swimming Pool Assoc.	\$ 5,127
Mt. Nittany United Methodist Church	\$ 159
Music Academy	\$ 13,979
Myasthenia Gravis Foundation of America	\$ 6,737
The Nature Conservancy	\$ 7,478
New Leaf Initiative	\$ 4,698
The Next Stage, Inc.	\$ 8,368
Nittany Amateur Radio Club	\$ 3,899
Nittany Beagle Rescue	\$ 11,279
Nittany Christian School	\$ 7,838
Nittany Greyhounds	\$ 35,633
Nittany Highland Pipe Band	\$ 159
Nittany Knights	\$ 4,462

Nittany Mountain Biking Association	\$ 3,098
Nittany Performing Arts Centre	\$ 7,951
Nittany Valley Figure Skating Club	\$ 4,158
Nittany Valley Little League	\$ 4,171
Nittany Valley Symphony Inc	\$ 52,346
Nittany Valley Youth Basketball	\$ 1,211
North Central Sight Services, Inc.	\$ 42,899
North Shore Animal League	\$ 642
NPR	\$ 7,439
O-An Zendo	\$ 2,881
Oberlin College	\$ 542
Ohio University	\$ 1,000
One Dog at A Time ODAAT	\$ 6,005
Our Children's Center	\$ 6,527
Out of the Cold: Centre County	\$ 55,154
PA Association for Sustainable Agriculture	\$ 2,062
Park Forest Preschool	\$ 55,624
Patton Township	\$ 12,743
Paul Smith's College	\$ 3,550
Penn State Altoona	\$ 5,189
Penn State Athletics	\$ 500
Penn State Hillel	\$ 481
Penn State School of Music	\$ 487
Penn State University	\$ 76,894
Penn State University-Osher Lifelong Learning Institute	\$ 8,229
Penn State-Shaver's Creek Environmental Center	\$ 505
Penns Valley Area Historical Museum Association	\$ 1,321
Penns Valley Conservation Association	\$ 22,265
Penns Valley Education Foundation	\$ 702
Penns Valley Emergency Medical Services	\$ 6,864
Penns Valley Youth Center	\$ 50,111
Pennsylvania Chamber Orchestra	\$ 18,904
Pennsylvania College of Technology	\$ 16,524
Pennsylvania Music Educators Association	\$ 637
Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation	\$ 975
Pennsylvania Prison Society, Centre County Chapter	\$ 2,015
Pennsylvania Recreation and Park Society, Inc.	\$ 1,159
Pennsylvania State Animal Response Team	\$ 1,733
Performing Arts School of Central Pennsylvania	\$ 24,500
Pets Come First Inc	\$ 37,499
Philipsburg Historical Foundation	\$ 5,799
Philipsburg Revitalization Corporation	\$ 5,000
Philipsburg-Osceola Area Educational Foundation	\$ 839

PICCC Private Industry Council of Centre County	\$ 15,005
Pixie Dust Wishes	\$ 12,594
Planned Parenthood Federation of America	\$ 7,439
Planned Parenthood Keystone	\$ 150
Pleasant Gap Fire Company #1	\$ 6,737
Pleasant Gap United Methodist Church	\$ 10,105
Prairie View A&M University	\$ 1,000
Pregnancy Resource Clinic	\$ 595
Princeton University	\$ 1,165
Reliance Fire Company 1	\$ 1,674
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	\$ 16,000
Rescue Our Furry Friends	\$ 350
Rhoneymeade, Inc.	\$ 16,030
Ridgelines Inc	\$ 9,863
Rising Hope Therapeutic Riding Center	\$ 6,788
Rock Hill School at Linden Hall	\$ 5,460
The Roland Curtin Foundation for the Preservation of Eagle Furnace	\$ 2,966
Ronald McDonald House of Danville, Inc.	\$ 2,842
The Rowland Theatre	\$ 20,531
Salem Lutheran Church	\$ 515
The Salvation Army	\$ 13,823
Schlow Centre Region Library	\$ 38,203
Schlow Library Foundation Inc	\$ 77,919
School of Living	\$ 539
The Seeing Eye Inc	\$ 15,707
Setebaid Services, Inc.	\$ 870
Shippensburg University Foundation	\$ 45,000
Sierra Club Foundation	\$ 7,439
Sight Loss Support Group of Central Pennsylvania	\$ 17,102
Skills Foundation	\$ 4,269
Skills Of Central Pennsylvania Inc	\$ 1,598
Slippery Rock University	\$ 1,500
South Hills School of Business and Technology	\$ 74,881
Special Olympics Pennsylvania, Inc.	\$ 728
Spring Creek Chapter Trout Unlimited	\$ 9,525
Spring Creek Presbyterian Church	\$ 3,097
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church	\$ 13,695
St. John the Evangelist Catholic School	\$ 10,975
St. John's Episcopal Church	\$ 9,862
St. Johns Lutheran Church	\$ 636
St. Joseph's Catholic Academy	\$ 7,846
St. Paul AME Church	\$ 1,833
St. Paul Lutheran Church	\$ 40,611

St. Paul's United Methodist Church	\$ 22,736
St. Thomas Lutheran Church	\$ 3,992
St. Thomas of Canterbury Anglican Church	\$ 5,785
St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store	\$ 14,633
State College Area Meals on Wheels	\$ 87,035
State College Area Roller Derby	\$ 7,653
State College Area School District	\$ 43,467
State College Area School District Education Foundation	\$ 12,358
State College Choral Society	\$ 24,848
State College Community Land Trust	\$ 13,417
State College Community Theatre Inc	\$ 5,175
State College Friends School	\$ 16,741
State College Lions Club Foundation	\$ 324
State College Music Boosters	\$ 1,596
State College Presbyterian Church	\$ 16,066
State College SDA Church	\$ 3,500
State of Hope Foundation Inc	\$ 1,739
State Theatre Inc	\$ 42,129
Strawberry Fields Inc	\$ 42,951
Susquehanna Conference Camp and Retreat Ministry	\$ 1,000
Susquehanna University	\$ 300
Taproot Kitchen	\$ 6,265
Team Faith Racing Ministries	\$ 2,000
Team Ream Foundation	\$ 2,309
Tempest Productions Inc	\$ 1,298
Temple University	\$ 16,092
Ten Thousand Villages of Central PA	\$ 12,839
Tides Inc	\$ 15,689
Tom Tudek Memorial Park Trust	\$ 2,888
Travis Roy Foundation	\$ 300
Tri-Municipal Park Inc.	\$ 808
TriYoga of Central Pennsylvania	\$ 12,723
Tyrone-Snyder Public Library	\$ 119
United Nations Association of Centre County	\$ 596
United States Military Academy at West Point	\$ 12,000
University of Colorado: Boulder	\$ 552
University of Illinois Urbana Champaign	\$ 2,175
University of Pittsburgh	\$ 3,406
University of Toronto	\$ 727
University of Utah	\$ 396
Vanderbilt University	\$ 1,000
Volunteer Centre County	\$ 4,501
Wake Forest University	\$ 2,175

WeConservePA	\$ 156
West Virginia University	\$ 10,000
Western Fairfax Christian Ministries	\$ 2,000
Wildlife for Everyone	\$ 2,918
WPSU	\$ 8,439
YMCA Of Centre County	\$ 43,582
Zion Lutheran Church of Boalsburg	\$ 4,567
Grand Total	\$ 4,134,998